Freedom of Information Act 2000/Environmental Information Regulations 2004  
re: Public Funds
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:

How much has been spent in total on the following for the period 1st July 2024 till 1st July 2024

1) Defending the Local Authorities position In SENDIST Tribunal Appeals.

We do not hold the information in the format requested and to try to locate and produce the information would exceed the time limit for such requests. 

Section 12 of the Act makes provision for public authorities to refuse requests for information where the cost of dealing with them would exceed the appropriate limit, which for Local Authorities is set at £450. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending 2.5 working days in determining whether the department holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information.

We estimate that it will take us in excess of 2.5 working days to determine appropriate material and locate, retrieve and extract the information in reference to your request. Therefore, your request will not be processed further. 

You may wish to refine your request by narrowing its scope by being more specific about what information you particularly wish to obtain, including any dates or period of time relevant to the information required. If you need any help in clarifying your request, please do not hesitate to contact us.
2) Prosecuting parents under section 444 of Education Act 1996.

We do not maintain records of the work undertaken that would enable us to provide this information. Therefore, this letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.
3) Prosecuting parents under section 443 of Education act 1996.

We do not maintain records of the work undertaken that would enable us to provide this information. Therefore, this letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.

